Disposals -   -   -

Depreciation (25,393) (90,802) (212,750)

Net carrying amount 30 June 2022 18,797   486,027   2,230,654

2022 2021

$ $

11. Trade and other payables

Current

Trade payables 14,594   92,033

Accrued expenses 142,353   116,197

Other payables 4,588   4,663

161,535   212,893

14

Minimbah Disability Support Services Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2022

2022 2021

$ $

12. Provisions

Current

Provision for employee benefits 366,183   307,989

366,183   307,989

Non-current

Provision for employee benefits 39,601   71,631

39,601   71,631

13. Retrospective restatement

The following errors pertaining to prior years were noted in the current year:

a) Fixed asset additions were incorrectly written off based on ATO instant write-off rule.

Previously

Stated

30 June 2021

Adjustments Restated

Total revenue 5,490,677   -   5,490,677

Depreciation expense (829,274) 667,391   (161,883)

Total other expenses (4,437,619) -   (4,437,619)

Surplus 223,784   667,391   891,175

Current assets 2,415,970   -   2,415,970

Property, plant and equipment 1,690,139   667,391   2,357,530

Current liabilities (390,754) -   (390,754)

Non-current liabilities (155,986) -   (155,986)

Net assets 3,559,369   667,391   4,226,760

Retained earnings 3,559,369   667,391   4,226,760

Equity 3,559,369   667,391   4,226,760

The aggregate effect of the errors on the annual financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2021

is as follows:

15

Minimbah Disability Support Services Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2022

14. Related parties

2022 2021

$ $

Key management personnel compensation

Total key management compensation   506,351   538,171

15. Remuneration of auditors

SDJA

Audit of financial report 10,000

Assistance with preparation of the financial report 2,500

12,500

16. Commitments